


Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Diamont

SKIN:  BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 83.3 83.3 333.0 333.0
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 69.0 152.2 275.8 608.8

CHARCOAL PEARL BC110 WHITE PEARL 88.7 240.9 354.7 963.5
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 196.1 437.0 784.3 1747.8
BC200 BLACK 318.4 755.3 1273.5 3021.3
BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 48.6 803.9 194.4 3215.7
BC402 PHTHALO BLUE 50.5 854.4 201.9 3417.6
BC805 RED OXIDE 15.1 869.5 60.4 3478.0

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 83.0 83.0 332.0 332.0
BC200 BLACK 93.8 176.8 375.2 707.2

NIMBUS GREY MET BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 9.6 186.4 38.2 745.4
BC405 BRIGHT BLUE 12.4 198.7 49.5 794.9
BC800 RED GOLD 10.7 209.5 42.9 837.8
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 290.3 499.8 1161.3 1999.1
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 291.0 790.8 1164.1 3163.2
BC190 WHITE 37.5 828.3 150.0 3313.2
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 43.9 872.2 175.7 3488.9

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 83.2 83.2 332.8 332.8
BC200 BLACK 294.4 377.6 1177.7 1510.5

TWILIGHT BLUE MET BC470 VIOLET BLUE 194.0 571.7 776.1 2286.6
BC118 BLUE PEARL 165.6 737.3 662.5 2949.1
BC402LS LOW STRENGTH PHTHALO BLUE 86.0 823.3 344.0 3293.1
BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 21.2 844.5 84.8 3377.9
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BC105 WHITE 10.8 855.3 43.2 3421.1
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 15.6 870.9 62.4 3483.5

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 84.2 84.2 336.6 336.6
D902 HI HIDING WHITE 938.3 1022.5 3753.2 4089.8

BIARRITZ WHITE BC209 BLACK TONER 28.6 1051.1 114.4 4204.2
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 13.6 1064.6 54.3 4258.5

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

60990



Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Onyx Waterborne

SKIN: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 605.0 605.0 2419.8 2419.8
HB203 DEEP BLACK 98.4 703.4 393.8 2813.6

CHARCOAL PEARL HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 60.0 763.4 239.8 3053.4
HB99M WHITE PEARL 34.3 797.6 137.1 3190.5
HB300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 21.4 819.0 85.5 3276.0
HB444 BLUE 21.4 840.4 85.4 3361.4
HB471 PHTHALO BLUE 18.2 858.6 72.8 3434.2
HB770 RED OXIDE 4.3 862.8 17.0 3451.2
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 89.9 952.7 359.6 3810.8

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 630.8 630.8 2523.2 2523.2
HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 123.4 754.2 493.4 3016.6

NIMBUS GREY MET HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 99.1 853.3 396.4 3413.0
HB200 BLUE BLACK 78.2 931.5 312.9 3725.9
HB680 GOLD 28.7 960.1 114.6 3840.5
HB990 WHITE 21.0 981.1 84.0 3924.5
HB471 PHTHALO BLUE 4.4 985.5 17.4 3941.9

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 631.9 631.9 2527.4 2527.4
HB46L BLUE PEARL 149.2 781.0 596.6 3124.0

TWILIGHT BLUE MET HB203 DEEP BLACK 96.2 877.2 384.9 3508.9
HB460 GREEN BLUE 71.3 948.5 285.2 3794.1
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 15.2 963.7 60.6 3854.7
HB300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 8.7 972.4 34.7 3889.4

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 492.8 492.8 1971.1 1971.1
HB990 WHITE 673.4 1166.2 2693.5 4664.6

BIARRITZ WHITE HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 13.3 1179.4 53.1 4717.7
HB409 PHTHALO BLUE 12.1 1191.5 48.3 4766.0
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 3.6 1195.1 14.5 4780.5
HB779 RED OXIDE 2.4 1197.6 9.7 4790.2

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 904020  ‐  2011 MOUNTAIN AIRE

41100

43597

49545

60990


